### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ofer YODFAT	07/20/2004
Baruch LIEBER	07/29/2004
Ygael GRAD	07/20/2004
Boaz NISHRI	07/20/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MindGuard Ltd.	
Street Address:	1 Alon Hatavor - Caesarea Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	I.P. Department	
City:	Caesarea	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	38900	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10910621

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-486-1150

Email: simon@mindguard.com

Correspondent Name: MindGuard Ltd. c/o Landon Stark
Address Line 1: 2011Crystal Drive - Suite 210
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202-3709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simon Kahn - Reg. No. 48,249

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=MGP-010C1 Assignment#page1.tif source=MGP-010C1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0078

500005213

\$40.00 000

| W

source=MGP-010C1 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0079

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ofer YODFAT 4 Nahal HaYarkon Street, 71700 Modi'in, Israel

Baruch LIEBER 1251 Memorial Drive, Coral Gables, Florida 333146, USA

Ygael GRAD 14 Mintz Street, 69512 Tel Aviv, Israel

Boaz NISHRI Maagan Michael, 37805 Maagan Michael, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

#### MindGuard Ltd.

1 Alon Hatavor Industrial Park 38900 Caesarea Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

### IMPLANTABLE INTRALUMINAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAME IN TREATING ANEURYSMS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

# US Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. MGP-010C1, and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ofer YODFAT Baruch LIEBER Ygael GRAD Boaz NISHRI
Date: Date: Date: Date: 70 74

PATENT REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0080

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ofer YODFAT 4 Nahal HaYarkon Street, 71700 Modi'in, Israel

Baruch LIEBER 1251 Memorial Drive, Coral Gables, Florida 333146, USA

Ygael GRAD 14 Mintz Street, 69512 Tel Aviv, Israel

Boaz NISHRI Maagan Michael, 37805 Maagan Michael, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

#### MindGuard Ltd.

1 Alon Hatavor Industrial Park 38900 Caesarea Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

### IMPLANTABLE INTRALUMINAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAME IN TREATING ANEURYSMS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

# US Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. MGP-010C1, and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ofer YODFAT Baruch LIEBER Ygael GRAD

Date: Date: Date: 20/7/2004

Boaz NISHRI

Date:

PATENT REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0081

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ofer YODFAT 4 Nahal HaYarkon Street, 71700 Modi'in, Israel

Baruch LIEBER 1251 Memorial Drive, Coral Gables, Florida 333146, USA

Ygael GRAD 14 Mintz Street, 69512 Tel Aviv, Israel

Boaz NISHRI Maagan Michael, 37805 Maagan Michael, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

#### MindGuard Ltd.

1 Alon Hatavor Industrial Park 38900 Caesarea Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

# IMPLANTABLE INTRALUMINAL DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING SAME IN TREATING ANEURYSMS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

# US Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. MGP-010C1, and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ofer YODFAT Date:	Baruch LIEBER Date: 7/29/04	Ygael GRAD Date:	Boaz NISHRI Date:

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/24/2004 REEL: 015022 FRAME: 0082